MOVING SERVICES AGREEMENT M&R Movers, LLC 123 Highwood Dr. Edgerton, WI 53534

Moving Charges (Loading, unloading and/or driving):

| I understand and agree that the total bill presented hours it takes to complete multiplied by \$ | per hour plus a travel fee of \$ | ; If moving for a |
|---|---|---|
| predetermined flat fee, the amount is \$ are accumulated based on travel to and from the | | arge of two (2) hours. Travel fees |
| Overages / Unique Items | | |
| M&R Movers, LLC charges overages in ¼ hour in oversized and/or unique items. TVs 45" or larger, cabinets and aquariums that are 55 gallons and latables, hot tubs, jukeboxes and marble/granite tab Movers, LLC does offer piano moving for an extra | safes, glass table tops, full size copi arger are examples of items that will a ble tops are examples of items that w | ers, appliances, fireproof file accrue a \$50 extra charge. Pool |
| <u>Estimates</u> | | |
| Any estimate given by M&R Movers, LLC for this based upon the information given by the custome packed and ready to move. | | |
| Payment: Upon completion of the move, M&R Movers, L certified check (payable to M&R MOVERS LLC of your bill remains outstanding after 14 days, allowed by law in the state the move occurred plus any extra bank charges accrued. If steps agreement gives M&R Movers, LLC the right to collect monies, collection fees and reasona |) or money order. If the personal of you, the customer will be charged in. Returned checks are subject to need to be taken to recover any or orecover the determined amount p | check is not honored, or any part the highest rate of interest o an administration fee of \$50.00 utstanding amount, this blus interest, expenses accrued |
| <u>Damage Claims</u> | | |
| Although movers will be as careful as possible, da Movers, LLC will take reasonable steps to repair, M&R Movers, LLC representative immediately. T site. If you discover damages after the move, pleadamage claims will be honored until the final bill hour immediate care, custody and control. You will | compensate or replace damaged iter he representative shall complete a da ase notify the M&R Movers, LLC offic as been paid in full. M&R Movers, L | ns. If there is damage, notify the amage report before leaving the job the within 48 hours of the move. NO LC is only responsible for items in |
| I, the customer, have read this service agre | NG CONTRACT. PLEASE READ Beement. I agree to the above listed nload my property based on these | terms and agree to have M&R |
| Customer's Signature | New Phone # | Date |
| M&R Movers, LLC Representative | Job # | Date |